
RACE  1	 6:50 PM	 (R90,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1800m
1	 899	 Celtique	 51.5	 [	 1]	 J Solomons	 4.6%	 G S Kotzen	 10.8%
2	 805630	 Set To Music	 61	 [	 2]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 R Maingard	 6.3%
3	 67058	 Spectacular	 54	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 G S Kotzen	 10.8%
4	 779433	 Jet A One	 55	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 D A McLachlan	 6.7%
5	 09050	 Craft Market (gb)	 52	 [	 5]	 C Bantam	 4.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.2%
6	 4357	 Special Glamour	 54.5	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 W A Nel	 15.8%
7	 030800	 Style Icon	 52	 [	 7]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 7.7%	 P Botha	 7.2%
8	 0088	 Global Speak	 54.5	 [	 8]	 O Noach	 4.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.6%
9	 645222	 Past And Present	 56	 [	 9]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
10	 7464	 Moment Of Truth	 57	 [	10]	 M Winnaar	 4.5%	 D A McLachlan	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 9	 Past And Present
	 4	 Jet A One
	 10	 Moment Of Truth
	 2	 Set To Music

9	 Past And Present	 19%
4	 Jet A One	 8%
2	 Set To Music	 6%

9	 Past And Present	 44%
7	 Style Icon	 17%
4	 Jet A One	 11%

4	 Jet A One	 1:50.83
1	 Celtique	 1:51.69
7	 Style Icon	 1:52.39
9	 Past And Present	 1:53.20
5	 Craft Market (gb)	 1:54.29

Race Preview: Past And Present gets the blinkers fitted on Sunday afternoon, he is very honest 
and tries hard, this looks to be the perfect race for him to exit the maiden ranks, his form is good and 
he will take lots of beating. Jet A One fought hard all the way to the line in his last start behind Show 
Off, he has improved significantly with the blinkers fitted, he will be on speed early from a good draw, 
include him into all bets, he may prove difficult to catch with jockey Richard Fourie in the saddle. 
Moment Of Truth found late support in the market last time, he ran a fair race, the blinkers have 
now been fitted to this gelding, watch him closely, he will be running on late. Set To Music has been 
rested for 109 days, he is much better than his last run, this combination of trainer and jockey has 
been in great form over the last few weeks, he could sneak into the places at a big price. 

RACE  2	 7:25 PM	 (R135,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 131870	 Dean Street	 60.5	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 L V Woodruff	 13.3%
2	 115055	 Oliver	 61	 [	 2]	 C Orffer	 11.5%	 A N Marcus	 14.4%
3	 454481	 Please Be True	 55	 [	 3]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
4	 136271	 Air Raid	 58.5	 [	 4]	 A Domeyer	 18.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.6%
5	 047533	 Mauritius Kestrel	 60	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 A N Marcus	 14.4%
6	 142016	 Dumbledore	 61.5	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.6%
7	 112342	 Arctic Wizard	 59	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 G W Ennion	 8.3%
8	 511478	 Kelp Forest	 55	 [	 8]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 A N Marcus	 14.4%
9	 18080	 Definitely Yes	 52.5	 [	 9]	 C Bantam	 4.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.2%
10	404170	 Scottish Kiss	 54.5	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Air Raid
	 5	 Mauritius Kestrel
	 3	 Please Be True
	 7	 Arctic Wizard

7	 Arctic Wizard	 67%
4	 Air Raid	 60%
10	Scottish Kiss	 50%
2	 Oliver	 36%
1	 Dean Street	 33%

4	 Air Raid	 100%
7	 Arctic Wizard	 67%
9	 Definitely Yes	 50%
10	Scottish Kiss	 50%
1	 Dean Street	 36%

9	 Definitely Yes	 1:09.99
6	 Dumbledore	 1:10.24
7	 Arctic Wizard	 1:11.08
1	 Dean Street	 1:11.21
8	 Kelp Forest	 1:11.24

Race Preview: Air Raid quickened up in devastating fashion on the 14th of April to win a good race, he 
was given six points for that victory, there is no doubt that he is highly progressive and should take lots 
of beating in this Class 3, he looks to be an exciting sprinter in the making. Mauritius Kestrel moved 
up like a winner in his last start over 1500m, he travelled smoothly and didn’t finish his race off late, the 
drop in trip is key for this individual, he should run a massive race. Please Be True has been rested for 
82 days, he powered home to win a good race on the 11th of February over 1600m, this trip of 1200m 
will be on the short side for him, but he will be doing good work late and must be watched over further. 
Arctic Wizard ran a good second behind Air Raid on the 14th of April, he is now 2.5kgs better off at the 
weights for a 2.5 length beating, the yard thinks highly of this colt, include him into all bets. 

RACE  3	 8:00 PM	 (R300,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1100m
1	 15	 Absolutely Yes	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
2	 723	 Demanding Dave	 60	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 JMT Stewart	 1.7%
3	 152	 Orbit	 60	 [	 3]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 G W Ennion	 8.3%
4	 12	 Dreamworld	 60	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.6%
5	 4411	 North Point	 60	 [	 5]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 B/J Crawford	 12.0%
6	 1	 All The Rage	 60	 [	 6]	 A Domeyer	 18.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.6%
7	 16	 Ireland Forever	 60	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 V H Marshall	 10.6%
8	 1	 Match That	 57.5	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 5	 North Point
	 8	 Match That
	 3	 Orbit
	 4	 Dreamworld

6	 All The Rage	 100%
8	 Match That	 100%
4	 Dreamworld	 83%
3	 Orbit	 56%
5	 North Point	 50%

6	 All The Rage	 100%
2	 Demanding Dave	 33%

6	 All The Rage	 1:06.51
2	 Demanding Dave	 1:06.88

Race Preview: North Point quickened up like a smart horse in the making last time, he sat just off 
the speed early and then glided into the lead the last 300m to win with absolute ease, he is extremely 
progressive and will be very hard to beat in this Grade 3 event. Match That finished like a steam train 
to win a lovely race on debut, she was slow out the gates and still managed to beat a decent field, 
she is a filly taking on the boys, but she gets the weight and she looks way above average, watch 
her closely, she could be anything. Orbit needed his last run badly behind North Point, he made up 
good ground late when finishing second from a small break, he should improve tons from that, include 
him into the places. Dreamworld ran a terrific race in the Cape Slipper, he was very green early and 
fought hard all the way to the line to grab second, he is a smart colt, the yard rate him highly.

RACE  4	 8:35 PM	 (R200,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1600m
1	 534541	 Fun Zone	 57.5	 [	 1]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.6%
2	 31127	 Beware The Bomb	 57.5	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
3	 161620	 Knockout	 59.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
4	 174195	 Omikami	 56.5	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 L V Woodruff	 13.3%
5	 175042	 Kinda Wonderful	 58	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 A E Sands	 10.2%
6	 611878	 Gimmethatpearl	 58.5	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
7	 454574	 Gold Poker Game	 60	 [	 7]	 A Domeyer	 18.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.6%
8	 273832	 Time For Love	 60	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 10.2%
9	 223122	 Callmegetrix	 58.5	 [	 9]	 O Noach	 4.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.6%
10	675636	 My Flower Fate	 57.5	 [	10]	 G Wright	 4.7%	 L V Woodruff	 13.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Kinda Wonderful
	 8	 Time For Love
	 2	 Beware The Bomb
	 7	 Gold Poker Game

9	 Callmegetrix	 59%
5	 Kinda Wonderful	 44%
8	 Time For Love	 44%
4	 Omikami	 40%
3	 Knockout	 33%

6	 Gimmethatpearl	 100%
8	 Time For Love	 67%
9	 Callmegetrix	 60%
10	My Flower Fate	 53%
7	 Gold Poker Game	 52%

3	 Knockout	 1:36.97
7	 Gold Poker Game	 1:37.04
1	 Fun Zone	 1:37.63
8	 Time For Love	 1:37.65
10	My Flower Fate	 1:37.89

Race Preview: Kinda Wonderful has been rested for 71 days, she made up good ground late to fin-
ish second in the Cape Fillies Classic, she has dropped two points in the ratings from that run on the 
22nd of February, if she doesn’t need the run badly, she will be very competitive in this Listed event. 
Time For Love won this race in 2024, she has been rested for 99 days, she is a gutsy filly, include 
her into all bets, she must have a good each way chance at a decent price. Beware The Bomb has 
been rested for 148 days, she was slightly disappointing in the Grade 1 Cape Fillies Guineas on the 
7th of December 2024, she is much better than that performance, from a good draw here, she must 
be respected. Gold Poker Game would have needed her last run over 1400m on the 14th of April, 
she will be ridden for some luck from a tricky draw, and should be working into the race nicely late, 
she has the ability to win, include her. 

RACE  5	 9:10 PM	 (R350,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1800m
1	 131155	 Rascallion	 61	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 V H Marshall	 10.6%
2	 115231	 Garrix	 55.5	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 P Steyn	 12.2%
3	 057484	 Billy Bowlegs	 59	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 A E Sands	 10.2%
4	 731221	 La Pulga	 53.5	 [	 4]	 G Van Niekerk	 16.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.6%
5	 744049	 Without Question	 59	 [	 5]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
6	 362056	 Otto Luyken	 57	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 B/J Crawford	 12.0%
7	 521208	 Magic Verse	 58	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
8	 504731	 Mucho Dinero	 60	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 2	 Garrix
	 3	 Billy Bowlegs
	 4	 La Pulga
	 1	 Rascallion

2	 Garrix	 67%
4	 La Pulga	 59%
1	 Rascallion	 45%
8	 Mucho Dinero	 33%
7	 Magic Verse	 33%

4	 La Pulga	 89%
8	 Mucho Dinero	 67%
3	 Billy Bowlegs	 67%
2	 Garrix	 67%
1	 Rascallion	 52%

3	 Billy Bowlegs	 1:48.09
6	 Otto Luyken	 1:48.65
1	 Rascallion	 1:48.94
7	 Magic Verse	 1:49.56
8	 Mucho Dinero	 1:50.44

Race Preview: Garrix returned to the races from a rest and gelding last time, he is very exciting, he 
sat just off the speed in the Grade 3 Variety Club Mile and then sliced through the field to win going 
away, he is a serious horse and should love the 1800m trip on Sunday afternoon, he will be tough to 
beat here. Billy Bowlegs had absolutely no luck in running on the 14th of April, he was very slow out 
the gates and still managed to catch the eye late for fourth behind Garrix, he should be cherry ripe for 
this Grade 3, if he jumps on terms, he will be right there in the finish. La Pulga won well on the 14th 
of April, he was given three points for that victory, he is improving with racing and must be respected. 
Rascallion has been a soldier for the connections, he always tries hard, he has been competitive at a 
high level for a long time in his career, from a good draw, he should be amongst the places.
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RACE  6	 9:45 PM	 (R90,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1100m
1	 237900	 Mrs Shackleton	 55	 [	 1]	 D Ashby	 3.6%	 JMT Stewart	 1.7%
2	 548971	 Angel’s Oasis	 61.5	 [	 2]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 B/J Crawford	 12.0%
3	 867268	 Champagne Mac	 61.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 P Botha	 7.2%
4	 643639	 Gravity	 58.5	 [	 4]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 7.7%	 P Botha	 7.2%
5	 538994	 William West	 64	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
6	 657253	 Country Time	 54.5	 [	 6]	 S Bungane (4)	 5.4%	 P D Reeves	 5.0%
7	 708090	 Xplicit Content	 57	 [	 7]	 O Noach	 4.5%	 P D Wrensch	 1.6%
8	 883920	 Over The Atlantic	 53.5	 [	 8]	 J Solomons	 4.6%	 D A McLachlan	 6.7%
9	 066502	 Winteronthegreen	 56.5	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 A N Marcus	 14.4%
10	139675	 Wylie Jack	 61.5	 [	10]	 A Arries	 9.5%	 A D Steyn	 6.3%
11	851055	 Pushing Limits	 61.5	 [	11]	 C Orffer	 11.5%	 W A Nel	 15.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 6	 Country Time
	 9	 Winteronthegreen
	 5	 William West
	 2	 Angel’s Oasis

6	 Country Time	 26%
2	 Angel’s Oasis	 25%
11	Pushing Limits	 25%
10	Wylie Jack	 23%
9	 Winteronthegreen	 13%

10	Wylie Jack	 39%
4	 Gravity	 17%
7	 Xplicit Content	 8%

7	 Xplicit Content	 1:04.55
4	 Gravity	 1:05.45
8	 Over The Atlantic	 1:05.55
10	Wylie Jack	 1:05.70
5	 William West	 1:06.44

Race Preview: Country Time was mighty unlucky last time, she was caught a long way back in run-
ning and then made up solid ground late, the apprentice takes off 4kgs, off this rating in a weak field, 
she must have a good winning chance here. Winteronthegreen also had no luck in transit last time, 
she was slow out the machine and finished powerfully for second, if she can back that performance 
up on Sunday afternoon, she will have an obvious winning chance. William West carries a massive 
weight again, he was gutsy in his last start on the 16th of April up the straight at Hollywoodbets 
Kenilworth, he should run a fair race, watch him closely when he goes to Hollywoodbets Durbanville. 
Angel’s Oasis won her maiden well, she is still improving, if she can build on that victory, she could 
sneak into the places. 

RACE  7	 10:20 PM	 (R110,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1100m
1	 734317	 Rahhabba	 58	 [	 1]	 G Van Niekerk	 16.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.6%
2	 144221	 Captain’s Destiny	 57.5	 [	 2]	 O Noach	 4.5%	 V H Marshall	 10.6%
3	 390360	 Hear My Voice	 53.5	 [	 3]	 M Mjoka	 3.0%	 P D Reeves	 5.0%
4	 811177	 December Dawn	 60.5	 [	 4]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.6%
5	 793224	 Tanneron	 61	 [	 5]	 A Domeyer	 18.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.6%
6	 22162	 Pink Pigeon	 61	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
7	 377131	 Lucy Rocket	 55.5	 [	 7]	 D Ashby	 3.6%	 A D Steyn	 6.3%
8	 863158	 Easy Money	 54	 [	 8]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 7.7%	 P Botha	 7.2%
9	 802476	 Japanese Rose	 61.5	 [	 9]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 B/J Crawford	 12.0%
10	 251	 Sugarbush	 58	 [	10]	 C Orffer	 11.5%	 W A Nel	 15.8%
11	836719	 Peace Of Mind	 58.5	 [	11]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 10.2%
12	531080	 Hope Chest	 58.5	 [	12]	 A Arries	 9.5%	 P Steyn	 12.2%
13	814756	 Priscilla Maisey	 58.5	 [	13]	 C Little	 3.9%	 G S Kotzen	 10.8%
14	376140	 Love Shack	 59	 [	14]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.6%
15	790660	 Easy Living	 53.5	 [	15]	 G Wright	 4.7%	 P D Reeves	 5.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 2	 Captain’s Destiny
	 5	 Tanneron
	 6	 Pink Pigeon
	 7	 Lucy Rocket

2	 Captain’s Destiny	 41%
4	 December Dawn	 33%
5	 Tanneron	 33%
1	 Rahhabba	 33%
6	 Pink Pigeon	 33%

15	Easy Living	 100%
3	 Hear My Voice	 33%

15	Easy Living	 1:04.86
9	 Japanese Rose	 1:05.79
11	Peace Of Mind	 1:06.09
3	 Hear My Voice	 1:06.32
8	 Easy Money	 1:06.92

Race Preview: Captain’s Destiny is as honest as the day is long, she really is such a consistent filly, 
she was given a top ride by jockey Oswald Noach to win a good race last time, she was given three 
points for that narrow win, there is no doubt she will have a good winning chance again. Tanneron 
ran a super race behind Captain’s Destiny on the 16th of April, she ran fourth and was only beaten 
just under one length, at the weights, she must have a good each way chance here. Pink Pigeon 
has been rested for 159 days and she has changed stables, watch her closely, she has some good 
form behind horses that have been competitive at a high level, if she is ready to go on her return, she 
will go very close. Lucy Rocket quickened up beautifully to win a competitive race at Hollywoodbets 
Durbanville on the 5th of March, she will need a career best to win again, but she is improving.
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第  1 场	 6:50 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1800公尺
1	 899	凯尔特	 Celtique	 51.5	 [	 1]	 索罗蒙	 4.6%	 科森	 10.8%
2	 805630	奏乐	 Set To Music	 61	 [	 2]	 霍春	 17.4%	 曼嘉德	 6.3%
3	 67058	壮观	 Spectacular	 54	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 科森	 10.8%
4	 779433	杰一号	 Jet A One	 55	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 麦拉兰	 6.7%
5	 09050	货真价实	 Craft Market (gb)	 52	 [	 5]	 班塔姆	 4.0%	 金米亚	 14.2%
6	 4357	独特魅力	 Special Glamour	 54.5	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 奈尔	 15.8%
7	 030800	风格指标	 Style Icon	 52	 [	 7]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 7.7%	 博塔	 7.2%
8	 0088	全球之首	 Global Speak	 54.5	 [	 8]	 诺奇	 4.5%	 贝文森	 11.6%
9	 645222	以前现在	 Past And Present	 56	 [	 9]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
10	 7464	真情一刻	 Moment Of Truth	 57	 [	10]	 韦利拿	 4.5%	 麦拉兰	 6.7%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 9	以前现在

	 4	 杰一号

	10	真情一刻

	 2	 奏乐

9	 以前现在	 19%
4	 杰一号	 8%
2	 奏乐	 6%

9	 以前现在	 44%
7	 风格指标	 17%
4	 杰一号	 11%

4	 杰一号	 1:50.83
1	 凯尔特	 1:51.69
7	 风格指标	 1:52.39
9	 以前现在	 1:53.20
5	 货真价实	 1:54.29

赛事预览: 以前现在 实力优秀，总能全力以赴，上阵此程甚合适且佩戴眼罩作战， 将难以匹

敌，有望摘得生涯首胜。 杰一号 上仗奋战到底，最终不敌“炫技”。 自佩戴眼罩后，表现已

有显著进步，今排位有利，且有顶级骑师霍励贤的策骑，若能于早段能展现快捷的步速，将难

以被超越，值得考虑。 真情一刻 上仗已积累一定的捧场客，表现不俗。 今佩戴眼罩作战，势

必能奋战到底，值得多加关注。 奏乐 休战109天后复出，实力远高于上仗的表现。 近期练马师

与骑师的默契十足，今在高赔率下有望抢占一席之位。

第  2 场	 7:25 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 131870	迪恩街	 Dean Street	 60.5	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 伍德夫	 13.3%
2	 115055	奥利维	 Oliver	 61	 [	 2]	 奥菲	 11.5%	 马克斯	 14.4%
3	 454481	保持真心	 Please Be True	 55	 [	 3]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
4	 136271	空袭	 Air Raid	 58.5	 [	 4]	 杜美尔	 18.8%	 贝文森	 11.6%
5	 047533	毛利克特	 Mauritius Kestrel	 60	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 马克斯	 14.4%
6	 142016	丹贝多尔	 Dumbledore	 61.5	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 马绍尔	 10.6%
7	 112342	北方巫师	 Arctic Wizard	 59	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 安尼恩	 8.3%
8	 511478	海苔森林	 Kelp Forest	 55	 [	 8]	 霍春	 17.4%	 马克斯	 14.4%
9	 18080	绝对是	 Definitely Yes	 52.5	 [	 9]	 班塔姆	 4.0%	 金米亚	 14.2%
10	 404170	热情一吻	 Scottish Kiss	 54.5	 [	10]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	空袭

	 5	 毛利克特

	 3	 保持真心

	 7	 北方巫师

7	 北方巫师	 67%
4	 空袭	 60%
10	热情一吻	 50%
2	 奥利维	 36%
1	 迪恩街	 33%

4	 空袭	 100%
7	 北方巫师	 67%
9	 绝对是	 50%
10	热情一吻	 50%
1	 迪恩街	 36%

9	 绝对是	 1:09.99
6	 丹贝多尔	 1:10.24
7	 北方巫师	 1:11.08
1	 迪恩街	 1:11.21
8	 海苔森林	 1:11.24

赛事预览: 空袭 4月14日于一场赛事中步速快捷，最终成功夺冠，导致让磅评分上调6分。 其潜

质上乘，具备较强的竞争力，于这场第3级赛事中将难以被击败，有望再下一城。 毛利克特 上

仗于一场1500米赛事中走势强劲，但于末端泄气未能夺冠。 今缩程作战，形势有利。 保持真
心 休战82天，于2月11日的一场1600米赛事中胜得漂亮，今挑战1200米对其来说稍显太短，若

能保持良好状态，有一定的胜算。 北方巫师 4月14日于一场赛事中不敌 空袭 ，屈居亚军，马

房对其寄予厚望，今在让磅2.5公斤的优势下，有望转位为赢，值得考虑。

第  3 场	 8:00 PM	 (300,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1100公尺
1	 15	最佳绝对	 Absolutely Yes	 60	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
2	 723	戴夫号令	 Demanding Dave	 60	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 施图沃	 1.7%
3	 152	好运行	 Orbit	 60	 [	 3]	 霍春	 17.4%	 安尼恩	 8.3%
4	 12	奇幻世界	 Dreamworld	 60	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 马绍尔	 10.6%
5	 4411	北极点	 North Point	 60	 [	 5]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 克劳福德	 12.0%
6	 1	拉响警报	 All The Rage	 60	 [	 6]	 杜美尔	 18.8%	 贝文森	 11.6%
7	 16	永无岛	 Ireland Forever	 60	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 马绍尔	 10.6%
8	 1	匹配	 Match That	 57.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 5	北极点

	 8	 匹配

	 3	 好运行

	 4	 奇幻世界

6	 拉响警报	 100%
8	 匹配	 100%
4	 奇幻世界	 83%
3	 好运行	 56%
5	 北极点	 50%

6	 拉响警报	 100%
2	 戴夫号令	 33%

6	 拉响警报	 1:06.51
2	 戴夫号令	 1:06.88

赛事预览: 北极点 上仗表现不俗，早段展现快捷的步速，最终于末段300米冲刺凌厉，夺得胜

利。 它已越战越勇，在这场三级赛事中将难以匹敌。 匹配 首战表现出色，走势强劲，最终赢

得漂亮。 虽出闸缓慢，且对阵较强悍的对手，但最终仍能击败对手。 今于此场合可力憾群驹，

形势有利，值得多加关注。 好运行 上仗不敌 北极点 ，于末段追赶，最终争得亚军。 此番复出

作战，状态已应有所提升，可争得位置。 奇幻世界 于Cape Slipper赛事中表现出色，虽早段跑

姿稚嫩，最终力拼冲线争得亚军，实力优秀，马房对其的评分亦较高。

第  4 场	 8:35 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 534541	欢乐地带	 Fun Zone	 57.5	 [	 1]	 霍春	 17.4%	 贝文森	 11.6%
2	 31127	炸弹警报	 Beware The Bomb	 57.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
3	 161620	奋战	 Knockout	 59.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
4	 174195	组学分析	 Omikami	 56.5	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 伍德夫	 13.3%
5	 175042	真美好	 Kinda Wonderful	 58	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 桑德斯	 10.2%
6	 611878	珍珠	 Gimmethatpearl	 58.5	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
7	 454574	黄金游戏	 Gold Poker Game	 60	 [	 7]	 杜美尔	 18.8%	 贝文森	 11.6%
8	 273832	谈情说爱	 Time For Love	 60	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 克劳弗	 10.2%
9	 223122	盖缇斯	 Callmegetrix	 58.5	 [	 9]	 诺奇	 4.5%	 贝文森	 11.6%
10	 675636	花仙子	 My Flower Fate	 57.5	 [	10]	 赖特	 4.7%	 伍德夫	 13.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	真美好

	 8	 谈情说爱

	 2	 炸弹警报

	 7	 黄金游戏

9	 盖缇斯	 59%
5	 真美好	 44%
8	 谈情说爱	 44%
4	 组学分析	 40%
3	 奋战	 33%

6	 珍珠	 100%
8	 谈情说爱	 67%
9	 盖缇斯	 60%
10	花仙子	 53%
7	 黄金游戏	 52%

3	 奋战	 1:36.97
7	 黄金游戏	 1:37.04
1	 欢乐地带	 1:37.63
8	 谈情说爱	 1:37.65
10	花仙子	 1:37.89

赛事预览: 真美好 休战71天后复出，于2月22日Cape Fillies Classic赛事中的末段冲刺凌厉，最

终获得亚军，导致评分下调2分。 若已调整好状态，于此程具备一定的竞争力。 谈情说爱 2024

年于此赛事已获胜，休战99天后复出，实力优秀，上阵此赛程有望跻身前列。 炸弹警报 休战

148天后复出，12月7日于Cape Fillies Guineas赛事中，表现令人失望，其实力远高于那次的表

现，今排位有利，值得尊敬。 黄金游戏 4月14日于一场1400米赛事中作战仍有待磨练，今排位

不利，若能于末段冲刺，凭借实力，争胜不难。

第  5 场	 9:10 PM	 (350,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1800公尺
1	 131155	王族	 Rascallion	 61	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 马绍尔	 10.6%
2	 115231	加利斯	 Garrix	 55.5	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 P史蒂	 12.2%
3	 057484	比利鲍乐	 Billy Bowlegs	 59	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 桑德斯	 10.2%
4	 731221	普尔佳	 La Pulga	 53.5	 [	 4]	 利敬国	 16.3%	 贝文森	 11.6%
5	 744049	无疑问	 Without Question	 59	 [	 5]	 霍春	 17.4%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
6	 362056	欧托鲁康	 Otto Luyken	 57	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 克劳福德	 12.0%
7	 521208	魔法版本	 Magic Verse	 58	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
8	 504731	迪纳洛	 Mucho Dinero	 60	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 2	加利斯

	 3	 比利鲍乐

	 4	 普尔佳

	 1	 王族

2	 加利斯	 67%
4	 普尔佳	 59%
1	 王族	 45%
8	 迪纳洛	 33%
7	 魔法版本	 33%

4	 普尔佳	 89%
8	 迪纳洛	 67%
3	 比利鲍乐	 67%
2	 加利斯	 67%
1	 王族	 52%

3	 比利鲍乐	 1:48.09
6	 欧托鲁康	 1:48.65
1	 王族	 1:48.94
7	 魔法版本	 1:49.56
8	 迪纳洛	 1:50.44

赛事预览: 加利斯 已阉割，上仗休后复出，于三级赛Variety Club Mile中走势不俗，轻松取胜。 

凭借优秀的实力，今挑战1800米赛程，将难以匹敌。 比利鲍乐 于4月14日的赛事中运势欠佳，

虽出闸步速较缓慢，但于末段冲刺，表现令人瞩目，最终不敌前驹，获得第4。 评分已上调，

若起步顺利，有望拼入榜内。 普尔佳 于4月14日的赛事中获胜，导致评分上调3分，现已越战

越勇，值得尊敬。 王族 状态一向稳健，常有不俗的表现，职业生涯中长期活跃于高水平赛事，

今排位有利，有望争得位置。
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第  6 场	 9:45 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1100公尺
1	 237900	夏克顿	 Mrs Shackleton	 55	 [	 1]	 阿士派	 3.6%	 施图沃	 1.7%
2	 548971	天使绿洲	 Angel’s Oasis	 61.5	 [	 2]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 克劳福德	 12.0%
3	 867268	香槟马克	 Champagne Mac	 61.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 博塔	 7.2%
4	 643639	自然威力	 Gravity	 58.5	 [	 4]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 7.7%	 博塔	 7.2%
5	 538994	威廉维斯	 William West	 64	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
6	 657253	乡村时光	 Country Time	 54.5	 [	 6]	 班佳尼(4)	 5.4%	 利维斯	 5.0%
7	 708090	超级玩家	 Xplicit Content	 57	 [	 7]	 诺奇	 4.5%	 仁斯奇	 1.6%
8	 883920	大西洋	 Over The Atlantic	 53.5	 [	 8]	 索罗蒙	 4.6%	 麦拉兰	 6.7%
9	 066502	绿色冬天	 Winteronthegreen	 56.5	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 马克斯	 14.4%
10	 139675	维利杰克	 Wylie Jack	 61.5	 [	10]	 艾雷斯	 9.5%	 AD史蒂	 6.3%
11	 851055	挑战极限	 Pushing Limits	 61.5	 [	11]	 奥菲	 11.5%	 奈尔	 15.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 6	乡村时光

	 9	 绿色冬天

	 5	 威廉维斯

	 2	 天使绿洲

6	 乡村时光	 26%
2	 天使绿洲	 25%
11	挑战极限	 25%
10	维利杰克	 23%
9	 绿色冬天	 13%

10	维利杰克	 39%
4	 自然威力	 17%
7	 超级玩家	 8%

7	 超级玩家	 1:04.55
4	 自然威力	 1:05.45
8	 大西洋	 1:05.55
10	维利杰克	 1:05.70
5	 威廉维斯	 1:06.44

赛事预览: 乡村时光 上仗运势欠佳，一路追赶，于末段冲刺凌厉，但未能跑出理想的成绩。今

享有见习骑师减4公斤之宜，且对手实力较弱，夺魁胜算大。 绿色冬天 上仗同样运势不佳，虽

起步较缓慢但后程发力，最终争得亚军。 若能发挥上次的表现，有望争得胜利。 威廉维斯 再

次负最大的重量，4月16日于凯尼沃斯一场直道赛事中表现出色，今返战此地有望跑出漂亮的

成绩，值得多加关注。 天使绿洲 夺得生涯首胜后，已越战越勇，若能发挥上次的水平，有望

争得位置。

第  7 场	 10:20 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1100公尺
1	 734317	拉哈巴	 Rahhabba	 58	 [	 1]	 利敬国	 16.3%	 贝文森	 11.6%
2	 144221	命运队长	 Captain’s Destiny	 57.5	 [	 2]	 诺奇	 4.5%	 马绍尔	 10.6%
3	 390360	听我说	 Hear My Voice	 53.5	 [	 3]	 佐卡	 3.0%	 利维斯	 5.0%
4	 811177	冬季黄昏	 December Dawn	 60.5	 [	 4]	 霍春	 17.4%	 贝文森	 11.6%
5	 793224	丹纳隆	 Tanneron	 61	 [	 5]	 杜美尔	 18.8%	 贝文森	 11.6%
6	 22162	粉红鸽子	 Pink Pigeon	 61	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
7	 377131	露西火箭	 Lucy Rocket	 55.5	 [	 7]	 阿士派	 3.6%	 AD史蒂	 6.3%
8	 863158	钱多	 Easy Money	 54	 [	 8]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 7.7%	 博塔	 7.2%
9	 802476	日本玫瑰	 Japanese Rose	 61.5	 [	 9]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 克劳福德	 12.0%
10	 251	糖果刷	 Sugarbush	 58	 [	10]	 奥菲	 11.5%	 奈尔	 15.8%
11	 836719	冷静思想	 Peace Of Mind	 58.5	 [	11]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 克劳弗	 10.2%
12	 531080	希望来临	 Hope Chest	 58.5	 [	12]	 艾雷斯	 9.5%	 P史蒂	 12.2%
13	 814756	普希拉	 Priscilla Maisey	 58.5	 [	13]	 赵礼德	 3.9%	 科森	 10.8%
14	 376140	美丽情缘	 Love Shack	 59	 [	14]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 贝文森	 11.6%
15	 790660	简单生活	 Easy Living	 53.5	 [	15]	 赖特	 4.7%	 利维斯	 5.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 2	命运队长

	 5	 丹纳隆

	 6	 粉红鸽子

	 7	 露西火箭

2	 命运队长	 41%
4	 冬季黄昏	 33%
5	 丹纳隆	 33%
1	 拉哈巴	 33%
6	 粉红鸽子	 33%

15	简单生活	 100%
3	 听我说	 33%

15	简单生活	 1:04.86
9	 日本玫瑰	 1:05.79
11	冷静思想	 1:06.09
3	 听我说	 1:06.32
8	 钱多	 1:06.92

赛事预览: 命运队长 实力优秀，且表现一向来稳健，上仗骑师诺奇发挥出色，胜得漂亮，导致

评分上调3分，今上阵此程问题不大，夺魁在即。丹纳隆 于4月16日的赛事中紧追前驹，最终仅

差1个马位，争得第4，于此场合有一定的胜算。 粉红鸽子 休战159天后，现已跳槽新马厩。 此

前曾于级别较高的赛事中与群驹一斗，展现了一定的实力，表现不俗。 若已调整好状态，可跑

得接近。 露西火箭 于3月5日于敦文维斯的一场竞争激烈的赛事中，凭借步速快捷，夺得胜利。 

今仍有发挥的空间，若能展现最佳状态，有望再下一城。
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